Silicom Ltd. Connectivity Solutions Page 1
Silicom FPGA SmartNIC N501x Series
Quad port QSFP28 100 Gigabit Ethernet PCIe Gen4 x16 Intel® Stratix® 10DX FPGA Based
Product Description
The FB4CG@S10D21 FPGA SmartNIC N501x Series is a high-performance
programmable PCIe Server adapter-based Intel/PSG Stratix DX210 FPGA.
This data sheet describes the Intel FPGA Programmable Acceleration Card
featuring the Intel® Stratix ® 10DX FPGA. This document provides electrical,

Single Operating Temperature: 0°C – 45°C (32°F – 113°F), Single slot Passive heat sink
Single Maximum Power consumption: 150W
Order Information
P/N Description Notes: Intel name
FB4CG@S10D21-D00P0
Programmable PCI Express
Server Adapter Based on Intel
FPGA S10DX21
PCIe x16 Gen 4, 4x QSFP28,
S10DX21, HBM 8GB
Without TimeSync
D: 144MbitQDRIV
(iTemp/933Mhz) +DDR4
2x16GBDDR4 (32GB)
0: (0) E810-CAM1
0: ¾ Length, 10”, No I-pex
connectors.
P: Passive heat sink, dual slot
0: No SMA
N5010
FB4CG@S10D21-D20P0
Programmable PCI Express
Server Adapter Based on Intel
FPGA S10DX21
PCIe x16 Gen 4, 4x QSFP28,
S10DX21, HBM 8GB
Without TimeSync
D: 144MbitQDRIV
(iTemp/933Mhz) +DDR4
2x16GBDDR4 (32GB)
2: (2) E810-CAM1
0: ¾ Length, 10”, No I-pex
connectors.
P: Passive heat sink, dual slot
0: No SMA
N5011
FB4CG@S10D21-D01P0
Programmable PCI Express
Server Adapter Based on Intel
FPGA S10DX21
PCIe x16 Gen 4, 4x QSFP28,